circulars, or other forms of advertising (including broker parties) (hereinafter "Advertising"), subject

to Owner's prior written approval thereof, at the Broker's cost and expense. Broker further

represents that it shall guaranty a =W-== amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars

($2,500.00) shall be spent on said Advertising. The total advertising budget is to be determined and

all marketing and advertising will be paid by Broker·, if Owner requires a "broker party"
marketing

event, then the Owner shall pay for the cost thereof which costs shall be pre-approved by Owner.